Ward 6 Neighborhood Planning Assembly
Thursday, October 4, 2012 at 7:00 p.m.
Greek Orthodox Church, 600 South Willard Street

PRELIMINARY AGENDA AS OF September 26, 2012

Facilitator: Neil Groberg; Highlights: Annika Freudenberger; Videographer: Patrick Burke (Champlain
College student); Cookies: Rick Bryant

6:45 - Social time & cookies

7:00 — Overview and approval of agenda & September minutes and revised June minutes

7:05 - Referenda on November ballot: Bike Path repair funding (tax + TIF), debt restructuring, legalizing
marijuana- Discussion Participants Mike Kanarick Assistant to the Mayor, Dr. Stephanie Seguino,
UVM Economics Professor and Ward 6 Resident, and Councilors Blais and Paul.

7:35 — Ward 6 City Councilors Karen Paul & Norm Blais

7:40 — School Commissioners — Jill Evans, Alan Matson

7:50- Institutional Neighbors Report — UVM & Champlain College

8:00 Urban Agricultural Task Force — Alison Nihart, Andrea Stander, Executive Director of Rural Vermont,
and Bill Ward (Director of Code Enforcement) invited

8:30 — Power Point and discussion on off campus housing squalid living conditions.

8:55 — Other Business

9:00 — Adjourn

Ward 6 Steering Committee: Chittenden District 3-4:

Rick Bryant, 497 0394, r.bryant322@gmail.com Kesha Ram (D) 881-4433 kesharam@kesharam.org

Neil Groberg, 399-2240, neil@neemploymentlaw.com Christopher Pearson (P) 860-3933

Peter Keating, 922-7846, Chittenden District 3-5:
keating@burlingtontelecom.net Johannah Donovan (D) 863-4634

Mary Esther Treat, 863-3272, mectreat@gmail.com jdonovan@burlingtontelecom.net

Annika Freudenberger, freudena@bsdvt.org Suzi Wizowaty (D) 864-5651

wizowaty@burlingtontelecom.net

City Councilors:

Norm Blais, NormBlaisvt@gmail.com State Senators:

Karen Paul, 863 3817, paulfin@sover.net Tim Ashe (P/D) 318-0903
timashe@burlingtontelecom.net

Board of School Commissioners: Philip Baruth (D) 656-3298 pbaruth@leg.state.vt.us

Jill Evans, 658-6768, jgevans@bsdvt.org Sally Fox (D) 860-6428 sfox@leg.state.vt.us

Alan Matson, 735-6271, amatson@bsdvt.org Virginia “Ginny” Lyons (D) 863-6129
vlyons@leg.state.vt.us

State Representatives Chittenden District 3-3 Hinda Miller (D) 660-4880

Jason Lorber (D) 863-9429 jlorber@leg.state.vt.us hinda@deforestconcepts.com

Jill Krowinski (D) 363-3907 jkrowinski@leg.state.vt.us Diane Snelling (R) 482-4382 dbsnelling@aol.com

For information on accessibility, alternate forms of the agenda, including something on the agenda, etc., of the Ward 6
Neighborhood Planning Assembly, contact any of the Steering Committee members listed above.
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